Percent allowed new interference: 0.500
Percent allowed new interference to non Class A LPTV: 2.000
TW Census data selected 2000
Data Base Selected
/space/software/cdbs/pt_tvdb.sff
TV INTERFERENCE and SPACING ANALYSIS PROGRAM

Date: 01-08-2012 Time: 10:15:43

Record Selected for Analysis

K39AK USERRECORD-01 us

Channel 39 ERP 15. kw HAAT 625. m RCAMSL 02445 m FULL SERVICE MASK
Latitude 040-21-01 Longitude 0109-09-49

Status APP Zone 2 Border Site number: 01

Dir Antenna Make CDB Model 00000000020753 Beam tilt N Ref Azimuth 290.
Last update Cutoff date Docket

Comments

Applicant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 km/side

Distance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km
Not full service station

Service Class = LD

Maximum height/power limits not checked

Site number 1

Azimuth ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50,90)
(Deg) (kw) (m) (km)
0.0 0.294 526.6 1.3
45.0 0.006 55.6 6 4
90.0 0.073 378.2 28.7
135.0 0.034 736.1 31.6
180.0 0.024 794.3 30.5
225.0 1.176 864.1 55.8
270.0 12.558 799.2 70.6
315.0 11.223 847.5 70.7

Contour Overlap to Proposed Station

Station
K39AK 39 VERNAL UT BLTT19970624JE

Station inside contour of Digital LPTV station
K39AK 39 USERRECORDO1

Contour Overlap Evaluation to Proposed Station Complete

NO LANDMOBILE SPACING VIOLATIONS FOUND

Checks to Site Number 01

Proposed facility OK to FCC Monitoring Stations



Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone

Proposed facility OK toward Table Mountain

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadian coordination distance

Proposed facility is beyond the Mexican coordination distance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations
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Channel
39

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Chan Call
24 K24GZ
24 K24GZ
25 K25EE
25 K25HH
31 K31DB
38 K38FO
38 K38FO
38 K38JX-D
38 K38NW-D
38 K38LG-D
38 K38MF-D
38 K38KS-D
38 K38GP
38 DK38HW
38 K38MT-D
38 K38G0O
38 K38HV
38 NEW
38 K38KD-D
38 K38BZ
39 KQDK-CA
39 K39EY-D
39 KQDK-CA
39 KREZ-LD
39 K491B
39 K39BT
39 KHGS-LD
39 K39AF
39 K39CD
39 K39DC-D
39 K39HE
39 K39KK-D
39 K39GZ-D
39 K391Z-D
39 K39FR
39 K39JL-D
39 K39KF-D
39 K39DV
39 K39CR
39 K39KH-D
39 K39FT-D
39 K39HS-D
39 K39JA-D
39 K391S-D
39 K39JD-D

Call
K39AK

Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station
City/State

City/State
ROCK SPRINGS WY
ROCK SPRINGS WY
MOUNTAIN VIEW, ETC. UT
MYTON, ETC. UT
BLUEBELL, ETC. UT
CARBONDALE CO
CARBONDALE CO
GRAND JUNCTION CO
STEAMBOAT SPRINGS CO
CLEAR CREEK UT
DUCHESNE UT
EAST PRICE UT
GREEN RIVER UT
HENEFER & ECHO UT
MANILA, ETC UT
ROOSEVELT UT
SAMAK UT
VERNAL, ETC, UT
WOODLAND & KAMAS UT
BIGELOW BEACH AREA WY
AURORA CO
CORTEZ CO
DENVER CO
DURANGO CO
ESTES PARK CO
FRASER, ETC. CO
GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO
GRAND JUNCTION, ETC. CO
LAKE GEORGE CO
PARLIN CO
WOODY CREEK CO
MALAD 1D
SODA SPRINGS
ANTIMONY UT
DELTA, ETC. UT
DUCHESNE UT
EAST CARBON COUNTY UT
EMERY UT
EUREKA UT
FOUNTAIN GREEN UT
GARFIELD, ETC. UT
HEBER/MIDWAY UT
HENRIEVILLE UT
HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT
KOOSHAREM UT

1D

Dist(km)
128.4
141.6
121.3
137.9

84.1
184.1
184.1
182.3
205.3
186.7
106.4
162.8
179.0
203.8

71.0

84.1
179.8

0.1
177.4
183.9
372.8
343.2
346.9
359.8
322.3
293.3
179.9
161.5
343.9
295.6
221.6
319.0
328.9
345.4
292.9
106.4
168.9
234.4
255.2
225.5
371.3
196.9
395.6
248.6
308.9

ARN

USERRECORDO1

Status
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
CP
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC

LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC

Application Ref. No.

BPTTL -20081023ABQ
BLTTL -20080721ACK
BLTT -199207071C

BLTT -20040319AGG
BLTT -199202191D

BLTT -20040714AAL
BDFCDTT -20111003AS0
BLDTL -20090713ADG
BMJADTL -20100517AFE
BNPDTT -20090825AHI
BLDTT -20101216ABD
BLDTT -20090720AAU
BLTT -20030806ABV
BLTT -20040409AAQ
BNPDTT -20100119ACZ
BLTT -20040409AAJ
BLTT -20040409AA0
BNPDTT -20090825BYX
BLDTT -20090624AEB
BLTT -198807191B

BLTTA -20040219ABP
BLDTT -20090522ABR
BDFCDTA -20090701AAA
BLDTT -20090518ADF
BDISDTL -20070122AKF
BLTT -1989060911

BLDTL -20090803AEA
BLTT -198107241K

BLTT -198908081B

BLDTT -20110913AAU
BLTT -20041104ASZ
BLDTT -20110419ABI
BLDTT -20100809CNJ
BLDTT —-20090520AAA
BLTT -20030909ABV
BLDTT -20100111AFQ
BNPDTT -20090825A1Y
BLTT -199502021G

BLTT -199008161T

BLDTT -20100914AHT
BLDTT -20080107AAG
BLDTT -20101005ACA
BLDTT -20090528AAA
BLDTT -20081215AAF
BLDTT -20110114ABR



39 KJDN-LD
39 K39LB-D
39 K39KG-D
39 NEW

39 K39JG-D
39 K39HP-D
39 K39KX-D
39 K39GN-D
39 K39JS-D
39 K39EH
39 NEW

39 K391V-D
39 KMAH-LP
39 K39JU
39 KKBT-LP
40 K4010-D
40 K40KM-D
40 K40HS-D
40 K40KE-D
40 K401Y-D
40 K401Y-D
40 K40LY-D
40 K40LN-D
40 K40BX
41 K41DM
41 K41GT
43 K43AE
47 K47AN
47 K47HA

LOGAN UT

MANILA, ETC UT
MAYFIELD UT

NEPHI UT

PANGUITCH UT

PARK CITY UT
RICHFIELD, ETC. UT
RURAL SEVIER COUNTY UT
SALT LAKE CITY UT
SCIPIO UT

SCIPIO UT

TEASDALE, TORREY UT
CHEYENNE WY

JACKSON WY

PINEDALE WY
CARBONDALE CO

CLEAR CREEK UT
DUCHESNE UT

EAST PRICE UT
FRUITLAND UT
FRUITLAND UT

MANILA, ETC UT
ROOSEVELT, ETC. UT
BIGELOW BENCH AREA WY
FRUITLAND/CURRANT CR UT
MYTON UT

MYTON, ETC. UT
DUCHESNE UT

ROOSEVELT UT

298.2

71.0
258.1
246.3
399.7
202.7
313.1
303.8
259.0
284.8
284.7
305.7
382.0
372.3
284.3
184.1
186.7
106.4
162.8
147.7
147.7

71.0

84.1
183.9
138.5
137.9
137.9
106.7

68.9

LIC

LIC
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Analysis of current record

Channel
24

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call
24 KPNZ
39 K39AK

Call
K24GZ

City/State
ROCK SPRINGS WY

City/State
OGDEN UT

Application Ref. No.

BPTTL

BLDTL -20111110AEA
BNPDTT -20100119ADB
BLDTT -20100414ABK
BNPDTT -20090825BDL
BLDTT -20100607ADG
BLDTT -20090414AFV
BLDTT -20101221ABM
BLDTT -20110321ABK
BLDTT -20100119ADL
BLTT -19960209JB

BNPDTT -20090825ALU
BLDTT -20110315AAC
BLTTL -19981201JC

BLTTL -20100312ADH
BLTTL -20050516AAD
BLDTT -20091221AAZ
BNPDTT -20090825AHY
BLDTT -20100120ABT
BLDTT -20090727AAK
BLDTT -20100111AFP
BPDTT -20111018ASE
BNPDTT -20100119ADC
BLDTT -20101216AAZ
BLTT -198806031J

BLTT -199406301C

BLTT -20040319AGlI
BLTTL -19830131IC

BLTT -198209211IN

BLTT -20040319AGK

-20081023ABQ

Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

257.0
128.4

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

LIC
APP

BLCDT -20090617ABF
USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Analysis of current record

Channel
24

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call
24 KPNZ
39 K39AK

Call
K24GZ

City/State
ROCK SPRINGS WY

City/State
OGDEN UT

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL

-20080721ACK

Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

271.0
141.6

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

LIC
APP

BLCDT -20090617ABF
USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

Call
25 K25EE

City/State

3

Application Ref. No.

MOUNTAIN VIEW, ETC. UT

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call
25 K25HH
25 K25HH
25 KSVN-LD
39 K39AK

Proposed station is beyond the site to

City/State
MYTON UT
MYTON, ETC. UT
OGDEN UT

nearest cell evaluation distance

Dist(km)

96.4
96.3
175.0
121.3

Status

CP
LIC
LIC
APP

-199207071C

Application Ref. No.

BDFCDTT -20110728AWK
BLTT -20040319AGG
BLDTL -20100119ADN

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

Call
25 K25HH

City/State
MYTON, ETC. UT

4

Application Ref. No.

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call
24 KPNZ

24 K241F-D
24 K241G-D
24 K52JZ-D
25 K25FZ
25 K25HF-D
25 K25EE
25 KSVN-LD
25 K25DL-D
25 K25KK-D
25 K25JIM-D
25 K25KM-D
26 K261K-D
26 K26 IM-D
26 K26LL-D
26 K26GlI
28 KSTU

28 KSTU-DR
28 KSTU

29 KUPX-TV
32 KUTH-DT
32 KUTH-DT
40 KTVX

39 K39AK

Proposed station is beyond the site to

City/State
OGDEN UT
SAMAK UT
WOODLAND UT
WOODLAND & KAMAS UT
GRAND JUNCTION CO
HEBER CITY UT
MOUNTAIN VIEW, ETC. UT
OGDEN UT
PARK CITY UT
PEOA, ETC. UT
PRICE UT
SAMAK UT
HEBER & MIDWAY UT
SAMAK UT
UTAHN UT
WOODLAND & KAMAS UT
SALT LAKE CITY UT
SALT LAKE CITY UT
SALT LAKE CITY UT
PROVO UT
PROVO UT
PROVO UT
SALT LAKE CITY UT

nearest cell evaluation distance

Dist(km)

123.6
49.6
44 .3
44 .3

226.7
61.9
96.3

123.6
71.3
62.7
69.5
49.6
61.9
49.6

0.1
44 .3

123.7

123.7

123.7

123.4

123.6
97.2

123.6

137.9

Status

LIC
LIC
LIC
CP

LIC
LIC
LIC

-20040319AGG

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20090617ABF
BLDTT -20090624ABS
BLDTT -20090624AEG
BDISDTT -20110823ACE
BLTT -19990706JH

BLDTT -20100322ACI
BLTT -199207071C

BLDTL -20100119ADN
BLDTT -20090414AFF
BLDTT -20090624ADU
BLDTT -20090717ADO
BLDTT -20090624ABQ
BLDTT -20110202ABX
BLDTT -20090624ABP
BDCCDTT -20110728AW0
BLTT -20030618ABJ
BPCDT -20081216BKJ
BPRM -20080619ALK
BLCDT -20060912ACT
BLCDT -20020510AAP
BPCDT -20100921AAY
BLCDT -20090616ACK
BLCDT -20031024AAE

USERRECORD-01

HHAHHHHA R R A R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

5



Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 K31DB BLUEBELL, ETC. UT BLTT -199202191D

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
30 K30LF-D DUCHESNE UT 27.5 LIC BLDTT -20101216ABB
31 KFXP POCATELLO 1D 341.2 LIC BLCDT -20081121ALB
31 K31JC-D DUCHESNE UT 27.5 LIC BLDTT -20100111AGC
31  NEW RED CREEK UT 54.6 APP BNPDTT -20090831ADR
31 K31HH SAMAK UT 99.3 LIC BLTT -20060117AAW
31 K31FW-D LYMAN WY 86.9 LIC BLDTT -20101202AAT
39  K39AK 84.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 K38FO0 CARBONDALE CO BLTT -20040714AAL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38  KJCS-LP COLORADO SPRINGS CO 229.6 LIC BLTTL -19960627JB
38 K38JX-D GRAND JUNCTION CO 95.2 LIC BLDTL -20090713ADG
38 KPJR-TV GREELEY CO 2244 LIC BLCDT -20090612ADP
38 K38LK-D JACKS CABIN CO 92.7 CP BNPDTL -20090825BMU
38 K38LI-D REDSTONE CO 24.5 CP BNPDTT -20090825AFF
38  K38NW-D STEAMBOAT SPRINGS CO 126.8 CP BMJADTL  -20100517AFE
38 K38NT-D VAIL CO 83.1 CP BMJADTL  -20100510APH
38 K38LD-D WOODY CREEK CO 38.8 LIC BLDTT -20100308AAJ
39  KHGS-LD GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO 12.6 LIC BLDTL -20090803AEA
39  K39AK 184.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 K38FO CARBONDALE CO BDFCDTT  -20111003ASO

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 KJCS-LP COLORADO SPRINGS CO 229.6 LIC BLTTL -19960627JB
38 KJCS-LP COLORADO SPRINGS CO 229.6 CP BDFCDTL  -20080924AKL
38 K38JX-D GRAND JUNCTION CO 95.2 LIC BLDTL -20090713ADG
38 KPJR-TV GREELEY CO 224.4 LIC BLCDT -20090612ADP
38 K38LK-D JACKS CABIN CO 92.7 CP BNPDTL -20090825BMU
38 K38LI-D REDSTONE CO 24.5 CP BNPDTT -20090825AFF

38 K38NW-D STEAMBOAT SPRINGS CO 126.8 CP BMJADTL -20100517AFE



38 K38NT-D VAIL CO 83.1 CP BMJADTL -20100510APH

38 K38LD-D WOODY CREEK CO 38.8 LIC BLDTT -20100308AAJ
38 K38AJ BLANDING, ETC. UT 252.9 LIC BLTT -198112221B

38 NEW VERNAL, ETC, UT 184.1 APP BNPDTT -20090825BYX
39 KHGS-LD GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO 12.6 LIC BLDTL -20090803AEA
39 K39HE WOODY CREEK CO 38.8 LIC BLTT -20041104ASZ
39 K39AK 184.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 K38JX-D GRAND JUNCTION CO BLDTL -20090713ADG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 K38F0 CARBONDALE CO 95.2 LIC BLTT -20040714AAL
38 K38F0 CARBONDALE CO 95.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20111003AS0O
38 KJCS-LP COLORADO SPRINGS CO 291.8 LIC BLTTL -19960627JB
38 KJCS-LP COLORADO SPRINGS CO 291.9 CP BDFCDTL  -20080924AKL
38 K38JD DURANGO CO 181.8 CP BPTTL -20090709AEZ
38 KPJR-TV GREELEY CO 316.0 LIC BLCDT -20090612ADP
38 K38LK-D JACKS CABIN CO 124.1 CP BNPDTL -20090825BMU
38 K38LI-D REDSTONE CO 95.9 CP BNPDTT -20090825AFF
38 K38NW-D STEAMBOAT SPRINGS CO 216.4 CP BMJADTL  -20100517AFE
38 K38NT-D VAIL CO 174.8 CP BMJADTL  -20100510APH
38 K38LD-D WOODY CREEK CO 120.3 LIC BLDTT -20100308AAJ
38 K38AJ BLANDING, ETC. UT 157.8 APP BSTA -20111205AJB
38 K38AJ BLANDING, ETC. UT 158.2 LIC BLTT -198112221B
38 K38AJ BLANDING/MONTICELLO UT 157.8 APP BDFCDTT  -20111205AHF
38  K38GP GREEN RIVER UT 208.3 LIC BLTT -20030806ABV
38 KSL-TV  SALT LAKE CITY UT 393.1 LIC BLCDT -20050614ABG
38 NEW VERNAL, ETC, UT 182.3 APP BNPDTT -20090825BYX
39 K39AF GRAND JUNCTION, ETC. CO 23.5 LIC BLTT -198107241K
39 K39AK 182.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 K38NW-D STEAMBOAT SPRINGS CO BMJADTL  -20100517AFE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 K38FO CARBONDALE CO 126.8 LIC BLTT -20040714AAL
38 K38F0 CARBONDALE CO 126.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20111003ASO
38 KJCS-LP COLORADO SPRINGS CO 249.1 LIC BLTTL -19960627JB
38 KJCS-LP COLORADO SPRINGS CO 249.1 CP BDFCDTL  -20080924AKL
38 K38JX-D GRAND JUNCTION CO 216.4 LIC BLDTL -20090713ADG
38 KPJR-TV GREELEY CO 161.1 LIC BLCDT -20090612ADP

38 K38LK-D JACKS CABIN CO 193.6 CP BNPDTL -20090825BMU



38 K38L1-D REDSTONE CO 141.1 CP BNPDTT -20090825AFF

38 K38NT-D VAIL CO 94.5 CP BMJADTL -20100510APH
38 K38LD-D WOODY CREEK CO 128.4 LIC BLDTT -20100308AAJ
38 K61DX LARAMIE WY 142.4 CP BDISDTT -20110811AAW
39 K39AK 205.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 K38LG-D CLEAR CREEK UT BNPDTT -20090825AH1

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 K38MF-D DUCHESNE UT 86.2 LIC BLDTT -20101216ABD
38 K38KS-D EAST PRICE UT 29.5 LIC BLDTT -20090720AAU
38  K38GT FILLMORE, ETC. UT 121.4 LIC BLTT -20030909ABO
38 K38MV-D FOUNTAIN GREEN UT 39.0 LIC BLDTT -20110418AAW
38  K38GP GREEN RIVER UT 69.7 LIC BLTT -20030806ABV
38 K38MQ-D LEAMINGTON UT 100.1 LIC BLDTT -20110201AFH
38  K38HK LEAMINGTON UT 100.1 LIC BLTT -20040422AAP
38 K38LH-D MAYFIELD UT 76.6 LIC BLDTT -20100414ABF
38 K38KP-D ORANGEVILLE UT 48.5 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABK
38 K38AQ-D RICHFIELD, ETC UT 136.8 LIC BLDTT -20090720ABL
38 K38GO ROOSEVELT UT 113.7 LIC BLTT -20040409AAJ
38 KSL-TV  SALT LAKE CITY UT 143.6 LIC BLCDT -20050614ABG
39 K39KF-D EAST CARBON COUNTY UT 18.6 CP BNPDTT -20090825A1Y
39 K39AK 186.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 K38MF-D DUCHESNE UT BLDTT -20101216ABD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 K38LG-D CLEAR CREEK UT 86.2 CP BNPDTT -20090825AH1
38  K38KS-D EAST PRICE UT 70.4 LIC BLDTT -20090720AAU
38  K38GP GREEN RIVER UT 109.6 LIC BLTT -20030806ABV
38 K38KP-D ORANGEVILLE UT 123.1 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABK
38  K38GO ROOSEVELT UT 27.5 LIC BLTT -20040409AAJ
38 KSL-TV  SALT LAKE CITY UT 163.2 LIC BLCDT -20050614ABG
38  K38HV SAVMAK UT 90.6 LIC BLTT -20040409AA0
38 NEW VERNAL, ETC, UT 106.5 APP BNPDTT -20090825BYX
38 K38KD-D WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 85.4 LIC BLDTT -20090624AEB
38 K38Bz BIGELOW BEACH AREA WY 139.8 LIC BLTT -198807191B
39 K39JL-D DUCHESNE UT 0.0 LIC BLDTT -20100111AFQ
39 K39AK 106.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 K38KS-D EAST PRICE UT BLDTT -20090720AAU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 K38LG-D CLEAR CREEK UT 29.5 CP BNPDTT -20090825AH1
38  K38MF-D DUCHESNE UT 70.4 LIC BLDTT -20101216ABD
38  K38GT FILLMORE, ETC. UT 144.9 LIC BLTT -20030909AB0O
38  K38GP GREEN RIVER UT 50.7 LIC BLTT -20030806ABV
38 K38KP-D ORANGEVILLE UT 52.7 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABK
38 K38AQ-D RICHFIELD, ETC UT 152.7 LIC BLDTT -20090720ABL
38  K38GO ROOSEVELT UT 97.1 LIC BLTT -20040409AAJ
38 KSL-TV  SALT LAKE CITY UT 165.9 LIC BLCDT -20050614ABG
39 K39KF-D EAST CARBON COUNTY UT 22.2 CP BNPDTT -20090825A1Y
39  K39AK 162.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 K38GP GREEN RIVER UT BLTT -20030806ABV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 K38CJ BICKNELL, ETC. UT 127.0 LIC BLTTL -199007241A
38 K38AJ BLANDING, ETC. UT 179.5 LIC BLTT -198112221B
38 K38KS-D EAST PRICE UT 50.7 LIC BLDTT -20090720AAU
38  K38GT FILLMORE, ETC. UT 149.1 LIC BLTT -20030909ABO
38 K38KP-D ORANGEVILLE UT 46.2 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABK
38  K38GO ROOSEVELT UT 132.6 LIC BLTT -20040409AAJ
38 KSL-TV  SALT LAKE CITY UT 213.1 LIC BLCDT -20050614ABG
39 K39AK 179.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 DK38HW HENEFER & ECHO UT BLTT -20040409AAQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

34 KUTV SALT LAKE CITY UT 73.6 LIC BLCDT -20020211AAD
36 KUEN OGDEN UT 73.6 LIC BLEDT -20030528ACQ



38 K38GN RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 76.6 LIC BLTT -20030611AAL

38 K38GO ROOSEVELT UT 130.1 LIC BLTT -20040409AAJ
38 KSL-TV ~ SALT LAKE CITY UT 73.6 LIC BLCDT -20050614ABG
38 K38HV SAMAK UT 41.2 LIC BLTT -20040409AA0
38 K38KD-D WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 48.5 LIC BLDTT -20090624AEB
38 K38BZ BIGELOW BEACH AREA WY 60.6 LIC BLTT -198807191B
40 KTVX SALT LAKE CITY UT 73.6 LIC BLCDT -20031024AAE
42 KUED SALT LAKE CITY UT 73.6 LIC BLEDT -20020403ABL
46 KJZZ-TV SALT LAKE CITY UT 73.6 LIC BLCDT -20021106ABD
39 K39AK 203.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 K38MT-D MANILA, ETC UT BNPDTT -20100119ACZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 KPJR-TV GREELEY CO 393.3 LIC BLCDT -20090612ADP
38 K38GN RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 160.6 LIC BLTT -20030611AAL
38  K38GO ROOSEVELT UT 94.1 LIC BLTT -20040409AAJ
38 KSL-TV  SALT LAKE CITY UT 236.7 LIC BLCDT -20050614ABG
38 NEW VERNAL, ETC, UT 71.0 APP BNPDTT -20090825BYX
38 K38BZ BIGELOW BEACH AREA WY 132.0 LIC BLTT -198807191B
39 K39LB-D MANILA, ETC UT 0.0 CP BNPDTT -20100119ADB
39 K39AK 71.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 K38G0 ROOSEVELT UT BLTT -20040409AAJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 K38MF-D DUCHESNE UT 27.5 LIC BLDTT -20101216ABD
38  K38GP GREEN RIVER UT 132.6 LIC BLTT -20030806ABV
38  K38GN RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 165.9 LIC BLTT -20030611AAL
38 KSL-TV  SALT LAKE CITY UT 177.0 LIC BLCDT -20050614ABG
38  K38HV SAMAK UT 99.3 LIC BLTT -20040409AA0
38 NEW VERNAL, ETC, UT 84.2 APP BNPDTT -20090825BYX
38 K38Bz BIGELOW BEACH AREA WY 130.4 LIC BLTT -198807191B
39 KB39AK 84.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Analysis of current record



Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 K38HV SAMAK UT BLTT -20040409AA0

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
34  KUTV SALT LAKE CITY UT 79.6 LIC BLCDT -20020211AAD
36  KUEN OGDEN UT 79.6 LIC BLEDT -20030528ACQ
38 DK38HW  HENEFER & ECHO UT 41.2 LIC BLTT -20040409AAQ
38  K38GN RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 111.0 LIC BLTT -20030611AAL
38 K38GO ROOSEVELT UT 99.3 LIC BLTT -20040409AAJ
38 KSL-TV  SALT LAKE CITY UT 79.6 LIC BLCDT -20050614ABG
38 K38KD-D WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 7.4 LIC BLDTT -20090624AEB
38 K38Bz BIGELOW BEACH AREA WY 85.1 LIC BLTT -198807191B
39 K39HS-D HEBER/MIDWAY UT 19.9 LIC BLDTT -20101005ACA
39 K39HP-D PARK CITY UT 23.0 LIC BLDTT -20090414AFV
40  KTVX SALT LAKE CITY UT 79.6 LIC BLCDT -20031024AAE
42  KUED SALT LAKE CITY UT 79.6 LIC BLEDT -20020403ABL
46  KJZZ-TV SALT LAKE CITY UT 79.6 LIC BLCDT -20021106ABD
39  K39AK 179.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 NEW VERNAL, ETC, UT BNPDTT -20090825BYX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38  K38F0 CARBONDALE CO 184.1 LIC BLTT -20040714AAL
38  K38F0 CARBONDALE CO 184.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20111003AS0O
38  K38JX-D GRAND JUNCTION CO 182.3 LIC BLDTL -20090713ADG
38 KPJR-TV GREELEY CO 362.7 LIC BLCDT -20090612ADP
38 K38NW-D STEAMBOAT SPRINGS CO 205.2 CP BMJADTL  -20100517AFE
38 K38NT-D VAIL CO 244.6 CP BMJADTL  -20100510APH
38 K38MF-D DUCHESNE UT 106.5 LIC BLDTT -20101216ABD
38 K38GP GREEN RIVER UT 179.1 LIC BLTT -20030806ABV
38 K38MT-D MANILA, ETC UT 71.0 CP BNPDTT -20100119ACZ
38  K38GO ROOSEVELT UT 84.2 LIC BLTT -20040409AAJ
38 KSL-TV  SALT LAKE CITY UT 259.1 LIC BLCDT -20050614ABG

39 K39AK VERNAL UT 0.1 LIC BLTT -19970624JE
39  K39AK 0.1 APP USERRECORD-01
Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 K38KD-D WOODLAND & KAMAS UT BLDTT -20090624AEB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

38 K38MF-D DUCHESNE UT 85.4 LIC BLDTT -20101216ABD
38 K38GP GREEN RIVER UT 163.1 LIC BLTT -20030806ABV



38 DK38HW  HENEFER & ECHO UT 48.5 LIC BLTT -20040409AAQ

38 K38GN RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 118.1 LIC BLTT -20030611AAL
38 K38GO ROOSEVELT UT 95.8 LIC BLTT -20040409AAJ
38 KSL-TV ~ SALT LAKE CITY UT 81.6 LIC BLCDT -20050614ABG
38 K38HV SAMAK UT 7.4 LIC BLTT -20040409AA0
38 K38BZ BIGELOW BEACH AREA WY 91.5 LIC BLTT -198807191B

39 K39HS-D HEBER/MIDWAY UT 19.7 LIC BLDTT -20101005ACA
39 K39HP-D PARK CITY UT 27.0 LIC BLDTT -20090414AFV
39 K39J3S-D SALT LAKE CITY UT 81.6 LIC BLDTT -20100119ADL
39 K39AK 177.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 K38Bz BIGELOW BEACH AREA WY BLTT -198807191B

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
34  KUTV SALT LAKE CITY UT 133.1 LIC BLCDT -20020211AAD
36  KUEN OGDEN UT 133.1 LIC BLEDT -20030528ACQ
38 DK38HW  HENEFER & ECHO UT 60.6 LIC BLTT -20040409AAQ
38 K38GN RANDOLPH UT 35.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20110803AAG
38 K38GN RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 35.5 LIC BLTT -20030611AAL
38  K38GO ROOSEVELT UT 130.4 LIC BLTT -20040409AAJ
38 KSL-TV  SALT LAKE CITY UT 133.1 LIC BLCDT -20050614ABG
38  K38HV SAMAK UT 85.1 LIC BLTT -20040409AA0
40  KTVX SALT LAKE CITY UT 133.1 LIC BLCDT -20031024AAE
42 KUED SALT LAKE CITY UT 133.1 LIC BLEDT -20020403ABL
46  KJZZ-TV SALT LAKE CITY UT 133.1 LIC BLCDT -20021106ABD
39 K39AK 183.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 KQDK-CA AURORA CO BLTTA -20040219ABP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 KDVR DENVER CO 31.6 LIC BLCDT -20090917ACG
32  KDVR DENVER CO 31.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AND
35 KCNC-TV DENVER CO 31.3 LIC BLCDT -20090611AAQ
38 KPJR-TV GREELEY CO 47.2 LIC BLCDT -20090612ADP
39 K491B ESTES PARK CO 52.5 APP BDISDTL -20070122AKF
39  K39BT FRASER, ETC. CO 79.6 LIC BLTT -1989060911
39 K39CD LAKE GEORGE CO 88.6 LIC BLTT -198908081B
40  KRMT DENVER CO 30.0 LIC BLEDT -20061221ACX
40 KRMT DENVER CO 30.0 CP BPEDT -20080619AAR
42  KOAA-TV PUEBLO CO 103.4 LIC BLCDT -20060810AFB

43 KPXC-TV DENVER CO 47.2 LIC BLCDT -20080818ACR



43 KPXC-TV DENVER CO 43.0 APP BMPCDT -20070104ACH
39 K39AK 372.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39EY-D CORTEZ CO BLDTT -20090522ABR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 K38JD DURANGO CO 24.7 CP BPTTL -20090709AEZ
38 K38DA-D AZTEC NM 65.3 LIC BLDTT -20060927AI1P
39 KREZ-LD DURANGO CO 23.3 LIC BLDTT -20090518ADF
39 K39AF GRAND JUNCTION, ETC. CO 191.6 LIC BLTT -198107241K
39 KRTN-LD ALBUQUERQUE NM 283.3 LIC BLDTL -20090709AGL
39 K39AK 343.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 KQDK-CA DENVER CO BDFCDTA  -20090701AAA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 KJCS-LP COLORADO SPRINGS CO 99.6 CP BDFCDTL  -20080924AKL
38 KPJR-TV GREELEY CO 61.5 LIC BLCDT -20090612ADP
38 K38NT-D VAIL CO 106.0 CP BMJADTL  -20100510APH
39 K491B ESTES PARK CO 37.2 APP BDISDTL  -20070122AKF
39  K39BT FRASER, ETC. CO 56.3 LIC BLTT -1989060911
39 K39CD LAKE GEORGE CO 66.4 LIC BLTT -198908081B
39 K39HE WOODY CREEK CO 152.6 LIC BLTT -20041104ASZ
39 KMAH-LP CHEYENNE WY 178.4 LIC BLTTL -19981201JC
40  KRMT DENVER CO 0.0 LIC BLEDT -20061221ACX
40  KRMT DENVER CO 0.0 CP BPEDT -20080619AAR
39 KB39AK 346.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 KREZ-LD DURANGO CO BLDTT -20090518ADF



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 K38JD DURANGO CO 1.6 CP BPTTL -20090709AEZ
38 K38DA-D AZTEC NM 49.8 LIC BLDTT -20060927AI1P
39 K39EY-D CORTEZ CO 23.3 LIC BLDTT -20090522ABR
39 K39AF GRAND JUNCTION, ETC. CO 204.8 LIC BLTT -198107241K
39 KRTN-LD ALBUQUERQUE NM 262.9 LIC BLDTL -20090709AGL
39 K39AK 359.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K491B ESTES PARK CO BDISDTL  -20070122AKF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 KPJR-TV GREELEY CO 49.7 LIC BLCDT -20090612ADP
38 K38NT-D VAIL CO 92.4 CP BMJADTL  -20100510APH
39 KQDK-CA AURORA CO 52.5 LIC BLTTA -20040219ABP
39 KQDK-CA DENVER CO 37.2 CP BDFCDTA  -20090701AAA
39  K39BT FRASER, ETC. CO 30.4 LIC BLTT -1989060911
39 K39CD LAKE GEORGE CO 94.1 LIC BLTT -198908081B
39 K39HE WOODY CREEK CO 146.1 LIC BLTT -20041104ASZ
39 KMAH-LP CHEYENNE WY 152.2 LIC BLTTL -19981201JC
40  KRMT DENVER CO 37.2 LIC BLEDT -20061221ACX
40  KRMT DENVER CO 37.2 CP BPEDT -20080619AAR
39 KB39AK 322.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39BT FRASER, ETC. CO BLTT -1989060911

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 KDVR DENVER CO 48.1 LIC BLCDT -20090917ACG
32 KDVR DENVER CO 48.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AND
35 KCNC-TV DENVER CO 48.4 LIC BLCDT -20090611AAQ
38 KPJR-TV GREELEY CO 78.8 LIC BLCDT -20090612ADP
39 KQDK-CA AURORA CO 79.6 LIC BLTTA -20040219ABP
39 KQDK-CA DENVER CO 56.3 CP BDFCDTA  -20090701AAA
39 K49IB ESTES PARK CO 30.4 APP BDISDTL  -20070122AKF
39 K39AF GRAND JUNCTION, ETC. CO 227.4 LIC BLTT -198107241K
39 K39CD LAKE GEORGE CO 93.0 LIC BLTT -198908081B
40  KRMT DENVER CO 56.3 LIC BLEDT -20061221ACX
40  KRMT DENVER CO 56.3 CP BPEDT -20080619AAR
43  KPXC-TV DENVER CO 78.8 LIC BLCDT -20080818ACR

43 KPXC-TV DENVER CO 79.8 APP BMPCDT -20070104ACH



39 KB39AK 293.3 APP USERRECORD-01
Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 KHGS-LD GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO BLDTL -20090803AEA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 K38F0 CARBONDALE CO 12.6 LIC BLTT -20040714AAL
38 K38F0 CARBONDALE CO 12.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20111003AS0O
38 K38JX-D GRAND JUNCTION CO 105.4 LIC BLDTL -20090713ADG
38 K38LI-D REDSTONE CO 34.3 CP BNPDTT -20090825AFF
38 K38NT-D VAIL CO 77.5 CP BMJADTL  -20100510APH
38 K38LD-D WOODY CREEK CO 41.9 LIC BLDTT -20100308AAJ
39 KQDK-CA AURORA CO 212.0 LIC BLTTA -20040219ABP
39 KQDK-CA DENVER CO 182.8 CP BDFCDTA  -20090701AAA
39  K39BT FRASER, ETC. CO 139.1 LIC BLTT -1989060911
39  K39AF GRAND JUNCTION, ETC. CO 90.7 LIC BLTT -198107241K
39 K39CD LAKE GEORGE CO 166.1 LIC BLTT -198908081B
39 K39HE WOODY CREEK CO 41.9 LIC BLTT -20041104ASZ
39 K39AK VERNAL UT 179.9 LIC BLTT -19970624JE
40  K4010-D CARBONDALE CO 12.5 LIC BLDTT -20091221AAZ
39 K39AK 179.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39AF GRAND JUNCTION, ETC. CO  BLTT -198107241K

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 K38JX-D GRAND JUNCTION CO 23.5 LIC BLDTL -20090713ADG
39 KHGS-LD GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO 90.7 LIC BLDTL -20090803AEA
39 K39HE WOODY CREEK CO 112.8 LIC BLTT -20041104ASZ
39 KB39AK VERNAL UT 161.5 LIC BLTT -19970624JE
40  K4010-D CARBONDALE CO 82.1 LIC BLDTT -20091221AAZ
39  K39AK 161.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 29

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39CD LAKE GEORGE CO BLTT -198908081B
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.



32 KDVR DENVER CO 79.1 LIC BLCDT -20090917ACG

32 KDVR DENVER CO 79.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AND
35 KCNC-TV DENVER CO 79.4 LIC BLCDT -20090611AAQ
38 KJCS-LP COLORADO SPRINGS CO 65.9 CP BDFCDTL -20080924AKL
38 KPJR-TV GREELEY CO 127.9 LIC BLCDT -20090612ADP
39 KQDK-CA AURORA CO 88.6 LIC BLTTA -20040219ABP
39 KQDK-CA DENVER CO 66.4 CP BDFCDTA -20090701AAA
39 K39BT FRASER, ETC. CO 93.0 LIC BLTT -1989060911
39 K39AF GRAND JUNCTION, ETC. CO 234.1 LIC BLTT -198107241K
40 KRMT DENVER CO 66.4 LIC BLEDT -20061221ACX
40 KRMT DENVER CO 66.4 CP BPEDT -20080619AAR
42 KOAA-TV PUEBLO CO 65.9 LIC BLCDT -20060810AFB
43 KPXC-TV DENVER CO 127.9 LIC BLCDT -20080818ACR
43 KPXC-TV DENVER CO 125.2 APP BMPCDT -20070104ACH
39 K39AK 343.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39DC-D PARLIN CO BLDTT -20110913AAU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 K38LK-D JACKS CABIN CO 25.5 CP BNPDTL -20090825BMU
39 KENY-LP ALAMOSA CO 135.7 LIC BLTTL -20050318AC0
39 KQDK-CA AURORA CO 202.8 LIC BLTTA -20040219ABP
39 K39EY-D CORTEZ CO 180.5 LIC BLDTT -20090522ABR
39 KQDK-CA DENVER CO 175.6 CP BDFCDTA -20090701AAA
39  KHGS-LD GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO 127.4 LIC BLDTL -20090803AEA
39 K39AF GRAND JUNCTION, ETC. CO  148.7 LIC BLTT -198107241K
39 K39CD LAKE GEORGE CO 117.7 LIC BLTT -198908081B
39 K39HE WOODY CREEK CO 92.2 LIC BLTT -20041104ASZ
39 K39AK 295.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39HE WOODY CREEK CO BLTT -20041104ASz

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 K38LI-D REDSTONE CO 24.5 CP BNPDTT -20090825AFF
38  K38LD-D WOODY CREEK CO 0.0 LIC BLDTT -20100308AAJ
39 KQDK-CA AURORA CO 182.5 LIC BLTTA -20040219ABP
39 KHGS-LD GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO 41.9 LIC BLDTL -20090803AEA
39  K39AF GRAND JUNCTION, ETC. CO 112.8 LIC BLTT -198107241K
39  K39CD LAKE GEORGE CO 126.9 LIC BLTT -198908081B
40  K4010-D CARBONDALE CO 38.8 LIC BLDTT -20091221AAZ
39 K39AK 221.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 32

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39KK-D MALAD ID BLDTT -20110419ABI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 NEW MC CAMMON 1D 61.2 APP BNPDTL -20100609AHH
38 NEW POCATELLO 1D 90.8 APP BMJADTL  -20100506AAA
39 KKJB BOISE 1D 369.2 LIC BLCDT -20090612AI1G
39  K39GV BURLEY, ETC. ID 122.9 LIC BLTT -20060717AAN
39  K39HJ IDAHO FALLS 1D 160.4 LIC BLTTL -20070604ADB
39 K39GZ-D SODA SPRINGS 1D 74.7 LIC BLDTT -20100809CNJ
39 K39HS-D HEBER/MIDWAY UT 179.5 LIC BLDTT -20101005ACA
39 K391S-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 88.6 LIC BLDTT -20081215AAF
39 KJIDN-LD LOGAN UT 23.5 LIC BLDTL -20111110AEA
39 K39JS-D SALT LAKE CITY UT 157.9 LIC BLDTT -20100119ADL
40 K40GZ-D PRESTON ID 24.4 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGW
40  NEW SODA SPRINGS ID 74.7 APP BSFDTT -20060630CYM
39  K39AK 319.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 33

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39GZ-D SODA SPRINGS ID BLDTT -20100809CNJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 NEW MC CAMMON 1D 39.5 APP BNPDTL -20100609AHH
38 NEW POCATELLO 1D 72.7 APP BMJADTL  -20100506AAA
39 KKJB BOISE ID 381.4 LIC BLCDT -20090612A1G
39 K39GV BURLEY, ETC. 1ID 160.4 LIC BLTT -20060717AAN
39 K39HJ IDAHO FALLS ID 102.1 LIC BLTTL -20070604ADB
39 K39KK-D MALAD ID 74.7 LIC BLDTT -20110419ABI
39 KJIDN-LD LOGAN UT 88.1 LIC BLDTL -20111110AEA
39 K39JS-D SALT LAKE CITY UT 223.2 LIC BLDTT -20100119ADL
39 K39JU JACKSON WY 120.5 LIC BLTTL -20100312ADH
40  K40MS-D POCATELLO 1D 72.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20110421ABK
40  K40GZ-D PRESTON 1D 89.1 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGW
40 NEW SODA SPRINGS 1D 0.0 APP BSFDTT -20060630CYM
39 K39AK 328.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HEHHHH R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 34

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K391Z-D ANTIMONY UT BLDTT -20090520AAA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

38 K38JS-D ANTIMONY UT 0.0 LIC BLDTT -20090519ADB
38 K38GF-D BEAVER ETC. UT 61.9 LIC BLDTT -20100604AFX
38 K38KA-D KOOSHAREM UT 38.0 LIC BLDTT -20110114ABQ
38 K38AQ-D RICHFIELD, ETC UT 50.3 LIC BLDTT -20090720ABL
38 K38MW-D TORREY, ETC. UT 47.6 LIC BLDTT -20110128AET
39 K39FQ-D CEDAR CITY UT 105.8 LIC BLDTT -20100310ABP
39 K39FR DELTA, ETC. UT 132.8 LIC BLTT -20030909ABV
39 K39FT-D GARFIELD, ETC. UT 49.6 LIC BLDTT -20080107AAG
39 K39JD-D KOOSHAREM UT 38.0 LIC BLDTT -20110114ABR
39 K39JG-D PANGUITCH UT 54.3 LIC BLDTT -20100607ADG
39 K39KX-D RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 50.3 LIC BLDTT -20101221ABM
39 K39GN-D RURAL SEVIER COUNTY UT 42.9 LIC BLDTT -20110321ABK
39 K39EH SCIPIO UT 113.3 LIC BLTT -19960209JB

39 K391V-D TEASDALE,TORREY UT 47.6 LIC BLDTT -20110315AAC
40 K401X-D ANTIMONY UT 0.0 LIC BLDTT -20090519ADA
40 K40KP-D KOOSHAREM UT 38.0 LIC BLDTT -20110204AFT
40 K40AB-D RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 50.3 LIC BLDTT -20090720ABK
40 K40LZ-D TORREY UT 47.6 LIC BLDTT -20110128AES
39 K39AK 345.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 35

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39FR DELTA, ETC. UT BLTT -20030909ABV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 KUTH-DT PROVO UT 145.5 APP BPCDT -20100921AAY
32 KUTH-DT PROVO UT 108.6 LIC BLCDT -20090616ACK
36  KUEN OGDEN UT 145.5 LIC BLEDT -20030528ACQ
38 K38JT-D DELTA, ETC. UT 0.9 LIC BLDTT -20071217ACG
38 K38GT FILLMORE, ETC. UT 35.4 LIC BLTT -20030909ABO
38 K38MG-D FILLMORE, ETC. UT 35.4 LIC BLDTT -20101208AAE
38 K38MQ-D LEAMINGTON UT 19.9 LIC BLDTT -20110201AFH
38 K38HK LEAMINGTON UT 19.9 LIC BLTT -20040422AAP
39 K39DV EMERY UT 109.8 LIC BLTT -199502021G
39 K39CR EUREKA UT 67.9 LIC BLTT -199008161T
39 K39KG-D MAYFIELD UT 60.1 LIC BLDTT -20100414ABK
39 NEW NEPHI UT 46.8 APP BNPDTT -20090825BDL
39 K39KX-D RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 83.6 LIC BLDTT -20101221ABM
39 K39JS-D SALT LAKE CITY UT 145.6 LIC BLDTT -20100119ADL
39  K39EH SCIPIO UT 24.4 LIC BLTT -19960209JB
39 NEW SCIPIO UT 24.0 APP BNPDTT -20090825ALU
40 K40IW-D DELTA, ETC. UT 0.9 LIC BLDTT -20071217ACH
40  K40GD FILLMORE, ETC. UT 35.4 LIC BLTT —-20030909ABN
40  K40LO-D FILLMORE, ETC. UT 35.4 LIC BLDTT -20101209AAC
40  K40LV-D LEAMINGTON UT 19.9 LIC BLDTT -20110201AFD
42 KUED SALT LAKE CITY UT 145.5 LIC BLEDT -20020403ABL
46  KJZZ-TV SALT LAKE CITY UT 145.5 LIC BLCDT -20021106ABD
39 K39AK 292.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 36



Analysis of current record
Channel Call
39 K39JL-D

City/State
DUCHESNE UT

Application Ref. No.
BLDTT -20100111AFQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 K38MF-D DUCHESNE UT 0.0 LIC BLDTT -20101216ABD
39 K39KF-D EAST CARBON COUNTY UT 67.6 CP BNPDTT -20090825A1Y
39 K39HS-D HEBER/MIDWAY UT 102.3 LIC BLDTT -20101005ACA
39 K39JS-D SALT LAKE CITY UT 163.1 LIC BLDTT -20100119ADL
39 K39AK VERNAL UT 106.4 LIC BLTT -19970624JE
40  K40HS-D DUCHESNE UT 0.0 LIC BLDTT -20100120ABT
40  K40LN-D ROOSEVELT, ETC. UT 27.5 LIC BLDTT -20101216AAZ
39 K39AK 106.4 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 1

Result key: 1

Scenario 1 Affected station 36

Before Analysis

Results for: 39A UT DUCHESNE BLDTT 20100111AFQ LIC

HAAT 112.0 m, ATV ERP 0.0 kw

POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 1516 37.2
not affected by terrain losses 1516 37.2
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 1516 37.2
lost to ATV IX only 1516 37.2
lost to all IX 1516 37.2
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
38A UT DUCHESNE BLDTT 20101216ABD LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 39A UT DUCHESNE

HAAT 112.0 m, ATV ERP 0.0 kw

POPULATION

BLDTT

20100111AFQ LIC
AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1516 37.2

not affected by terrain losses 1516 37.2

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 1516 37.2

lost to ATV IX only 1516 37.2

lost to all IX 1516 37.2

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

38A UT DUCHESNE BLDTT 20101216ABD LIC
39A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0000%

Worst case new IX 0.0000% Scenario
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
39 K39KF-D

City/State

EAST CARBON COUNTY UT

37

Application Ref. No.
BNPDTT -20090825A1Y



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 K38LG-D CLEAR CREEK UT 18.6 CP BNPDTT -20090825AHI
38 K38KS-D EAST PRICE UT 22.2 LIC BLDTT -20090720AAU
39 K39FR DELTA, ETC. UT 124.1 LIC BLTT -20030909ABV
39 K39JL-D DUCHESNE UT 67.6 LIC BLDTT -20100111AFQ
39 K39DV EMERY UT 93.3 LIC BLTT -199502021G
39  K39CR EUREKA UT 98.5 LIC BLTT -199008161T
39 K39KH-D FOUNTAIN GREEN UT 56.6 LIC BLDTT -20100914AHT
39 K39HS-D HEBER/MIDWAY UT 98.6 LIC BLDTT -20101005ACA
39 NEW NEPHI UT 77.4 APP BNPDTT -20090825BDL
39 K39KX-D RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 155.0 LIC BLDTT -20101221ABM
39 K39JS-D SALT LAKE CITY UT 143.7 LIC BLDTT -20100119ADL
39  K39EH SCIPIO UT 116.7 LIC BLTT -19960209JB
39 NEW SCIPIO UT 116.5 APP BNPDTT -20090825ALU
39 K39AK VERNAL UT 168.9 LIC BLTT -19970624JE
40  K40KM-D CLEAR CREEK UT 18.6 CP BNPDTT -20090825AHY
40  K40KE-D EAST PRICE UT 22.2 LIC BLDTT -20090727AAK
40  K401Y-D FRUITLAND UT 50.5 CP BPDTT -20111018ASE
39 K39AK 168.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 38

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39DV EMERY UT BLTT -199502021G

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
39  K39FR DELTA, ETC. UT 109.8 LIC BLTT -20030909ABV
39  K39CR EUREKA UT 137.7 LIC BLTT -199008161T
39 K39JD-D KOOSHAREM UT 74.4 LIC BLDTT -20110114ABR
39 K39KX-D RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 82.2 LIC BLDTT -20101221ABM
39  K39EH SCIPIO UT 87.4 LIC BLTT -19960209JB
39  K39AK 234.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 39

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39CR EUREKA UT BLTT -199008161T

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32  KUTH-DT PROVO UT 80.1 APP BPCDT -20100921AAY
32  KUTH-DT PROVO UT 40.8 LIC BLCDT -20090616ACK
36  KUEN OGDEN UT 80.1 LIC BLEDT -20030528ACQ
38 KSL-TV  SALT LAKE CITY UT 80.1 LIC BLCDT -20050614ABG
39 K39FR DELTA, ETC. UT 67.9 LIC BLTT -20030909ABV
39 K39HS-D HEBER/MIDWAY UT 88.1 LIC BLDTT -20101005ACA
39 NEW NEPHI UT 55.8 APP BNPDTT -20090825BDL
39 K39JS-D SALT LAKE CITY UT 80.2 LIC BLDTT -20100119ADL

39 K39EH SCIPIO UT 82.6 LIC BLTT -19960209JB



40 KTVX SALT LAKE CITY UT 80.1 LIC BLCDT -20031024AAE

42 KUED SALT LAKE CITY UT 80.1 LIC BLEDT -20020403ABL
46 KJZZ-TV SALT LAKE CITY UT 80.1 LIC BLCDT -20021106ABD
39 K39AK 255.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 40

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39KH-D FOUNTAIN GREEN UT BLDTT -20100914AHT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 K38MV-D FOUNTAIN GREEN UT 0.0 LIC BLDTT -20110418AAW
39 K39FR DELTA, ETC. UT 67.9 LIC BLTT -20030909ABV
39 K39KF-D EAST CARBON COUNTY UT 56.6 CP BNPDTT -20090825A1Y
39  K39DV EMERY UT 75.2 LIC BLTT -199502021G
39 K39CR EUREKA UT 64.2 LIC BLTT -199008161T
39 K39HS-D HEBER/MIDWAY UT 114.7 LIC BLDTT -20101005ACA
39 K39KG-D MAYFIELD UT 48.3 LIC BLDTT -20100414ABK
39 NEW NEPHI UT 21.2 APP BNPDTT -20090825BDL
39 K39KX-D RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 108.0 LIC BLDTT -20101221ABM
39 K39JS-D SALT LAKE CITY UT 135.6 LIC BLDTT -20100119ADL
39  K39EH SCIPIO UT 60.7 LIC BLTT -19960209JB
39 NEW SCIPIO UT 60.4 APP BNPDTT -20090825ALU
40  K40KO-D FOUNTAIN GREEN UT 0.0 LIC BLDTT -20100915AAA
39 K39AK 225.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 41

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39FT-D GARFIELD, ETC. UT BLDTT -20080107AAG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 K38MS-D ALTON, ETC. UT 72.1 LIC BLDTT -20110131ASJ
38 K38JS-D ANTIMONY UT 49.6 LIC BLDTT -20090519ADB
38 K38GQ-D HATCH UT 44.7 LIC BLDTT -20090213CAG
38 K38KA-D KOOSHAREM UT 80.5 LIC BLDTT -20110114ABQ
38 K38KF-D PANGUITCH UT 51.8 LIC BLDTT -20100607ADF
38 K38MW-D TORREY, ETC. UT 66.7 LIC BLDTT -20110128AET
39 K391Z-D ANTIMONY UT 49.6 LIC BLDTT -20090520AAA
39 K39FQ-D CEDAR CITY UT 102.6 LIC BLDTT -20100310ABP
39 K39FR DELTA, ETC. UT 182.2 LIC BLTT -20030909ABV
39 K39JA-D HENRIEVILLE UT 25.1 LIC BLDTT -20090528AAA
39 K39JD-D KOOSHAREM UT 80.5 LIC BLDTT -20110114ABR
39 K39JG-D PANGUITCH UT 51.8 LIC BLDTT -20100607ADG
39 K39KX-D RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 99.0 LIC BLDTT -20101221ABM
39 K39GN-D RURAL SEVIER COUNTY UT 84.4 LIC BLDTT -20110321ABK
39 K391V-D TEASDALE,TORREY UT 66.7 LIC BLDTT -20110315AAC
40  K40I1X-D ANTIMONY UT 49.6 LIC BLDTT -20090519ADA
40 K40JD-D HENRIEVILLE UT 25.1 LIC BLDTT -20090528AAB
40  K40KP-D KOOSHAREM UT 80.5 LIC BLDTT -20110204AFT

40 K40JL-D PANGUITCH UT 51.8 LIC BLDTT -20100607ADH



40  K40LZ-D TORREY UT 66.7 LIC BLDTT -20110128AES
39 K39AK 371.3 APP USERRECORD-01
Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 42

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39HS-D HEBER/MIDWAY UT BLDTT -20101005ACA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 DK38HW  HENEFER & ECHO UT 46.3 LIC BLTT -20040409AAQ
38 KSL-TV  SALT LAKE CITY UT 62.3 LIC BLCDT -20050614ABG
38  K38HV SAVMAK UT 19.9 LIC BLTT -20040409AA0
38 K38KD-D WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 19.7 LIC BLDTT -20090624AEB
39  K39FR DELTA, ETC. UT 153.3 LIC BLTT -20030909ABV
39 K39JL-D DUCHESNE UT 102.3 LIC BLDTT -20100111AFQ
39 K39KF-D EAST CARBON COUNTY UT 98.6 CP BNPDTT -20090825A1Y
39 K39CR EUREKA UT 88.1 LIC BLTT -199008161T
39  K391S-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 90.9 LIC BLDTT -20081215AAF
39 KJIDN-LD LOGAN UT 156.2 LIC BLDTL -20111110AEA
39 NEW NEPHI UT 122.7 APP BNPDTT -20090825BDL
39 K39HP-D PARK CITY UT 14.0 LIC BLDTT -20090414AFV
39 K39JS-D SALT LAKE CITY UT 62.2 LIC BLDTT -20100119ADL
39  K39AK VERNAL UT 196.9 LIC BLTT -19970624JE
40  K401Y-D FRUITLAND UT 63.1 LIC BLDTT -20100111AFP
40 K401Y-D FRUITLAND UT 63.1 CP BPDTT -20111018ASE
40  KTVX SALT LAKE CITY UT 62.3 LIC BLCDT -20031024AAE
39  K39AK 196.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 43

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39JA-D HENRIEVILLE UT BLDTT -20090528AAA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
39 K391Z-D ANTIMONY UT 70.5 LIC BLDTT -20090520AAA
39 K39FQ-D CEDAR CITY UT 92.3 LIC BLDTT -20100310ABP
39 K39FT-D GARFIELD, ETC. UT 25.1 LIC BLDTT -20080107AAG
39 K39JD-D KOOSHAREM UT 104.3 LIC BLDTT -20110114ABR
39 K39JG-D PANGUITCH UT 51.1 LIC BLDTT -20100607ADG
39 K39KX-D RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 120.8 LIC BLDTT -20101221ABM
39 K391V-D TEASDALE,TORREY UT 91.7 LIC BLDTT -20110315AAC
40  K40JD-D HENRIEVILLE UT 0.0 LIC BLDTT -20090528AAB
39 K39AK 395.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K391S-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT BLDTT -20081215AAF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 KSL-TV  SALT LAKE CITY UT 82.2 LIC BLCDT -20050614ABG
39 K39KK-D MALAD ID 88.6 LIC BLDTT -20110419ABI
39 K39GZ-D SODA SPRINGS 1D 143.9 LIC BLDTT -20100809CNJ
39 K39HS-D HEBER/MIDWAY UT 90.9 LIC BLDTT -20101005ACA
39 KJIDN-LD LOGAN UT 65.3 LIC BLDTL -20111110AEA
39 K39HP-D PARK CITY UT 76.9 LIC BLDTT -20090414AFV
39 K39JS-D SALT LAKE CITY UT 82.1 LIC BLDTT -20100119ADL
40  K40GZ-D PRESTON ID 64.3 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGW
40  KTVX SALT LAKE CITY UT 82.2 LIC BLCDT -20031024AAE
39  K39AK 248.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 45

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39JD-D KOOSHAREM UT BLDTT -20110114ABR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 K38JS-D ANTIMONY UT 38.0 LIC BLDTT -20090519ADB
38 K38GF-D BEAVER ETC. UT 72.7 LIC BLDTT -20100604AFX
38 K38CJ BICKNELL, ETC. UT 34.8 LIC BLTTL -199007241A
38 K38KA-D KOOSHAREM UT 0.0 LIC BLDTT -20110114ABQ
38 K3B8AQ-D RICHFIELD, ETC UT 26.9 LIC BLDTT -20090720ABL
38 K38WW-D TORREY, ETC. UT 34.8 LIC BLDTT -20110128AET
39 K391Z-D ANTIMONY UT 38.0 LIC BLDTT -20090520AAA
39 K39FQ-D CEDAR CITY UT 141.0 LIC BLDTT -20100310ABP
39 K39FR DELTA, ETC. UT 107.2 LIC BLTT -20030909ABV
39 K39DV EMERY UT 74.4 LIC BLTT -199502021G
39 K39CR EUREKA UT 164.5 LIC BLTT -199008161T
39 K39FT-D GARFIELD, ETC. UT 80.5 LIC BLDTT -20080107AAG
39 K39KG-D MAYFIELD UT 71.0 LIC BLDTT -20100414ABK
39 NEW NEPHI UT 112.6 APP BNPDTT -20090825BDL
39 K39JG-D PANGUITCH UT 91.8 LIC BLDTT -20100607ADG
39 K39KX-D RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 26.9 LIC BLDTT -20101221ABM
39 K39GN-D RURAL SEVIER COUNTY UT 5.1 LIC BLDTT -20110321ABK
39 K39JS-D SALT LAKE CITY UT 244.6 LIC BLDTT -20100119ADL
39 K39EH SCIPIO UT 84.7 LIC BLTT -19960209JB
39 NEW SCIPIO UT 85.1 APP BNPDTT -20090825ALU
39 K391V-D TEASDALE,TORREY UT 34.8 LIC BLDTT -20110315AAC
40  K401X-D ANTIMONY UT 38.0 LIC BLDTT -20090519ADA
40  K40KP-D KOOSHAREM UT 0.0 LIC BLDTT -20110204AFT
40  K40AB-D RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 26.9 LIC BLDTT -20090720ABK
40  K40AH TORREY UT 35.2 LIC BLTT -19820927IN
40  K40LZ-D TORREY UT 34.8 LIC BLDTT -20110128AES
39 K39AK 308.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 46



Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 KJDN-LD LOGAN UT BLDTL -20111110AEA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 NEW MC CAMMON 1D 82.3 APP BNPDTL -20100609AHH
39 KKJB BOISE 1D 389.4 LIC BLCDT -20090612AI1G
39  K39gvV BURLEY, ETC. 1D 140.8 LIC BLTT -20060717AAN
39 K39HJ IDAHO FALLS 1ID 180.5 LIC BLTTL -20070604ADB
39 K39KK-D MALAD ID 23.5 LIC BLDTT -20110419ABI
39 K39GZ-D SODA SPRINGS 1D 88.1 LIC BLDTT -20100809CNJ
39 K39HS-D HEBER/MIDWAY UT 156.2 LIC BLDTT -20101005ACA
39 K391S-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 65.3 LIC BLDTT -20081215AAF
39 K39JS-D SALT LAKE CITY UT 137.5 LIC BLDTT -20100119ADL
40  K40GZ-D PRESTON ID 1.1 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGW
40  NEW SODA SPRINGS 1D 88.1 APP BSFDTT -20060630CYM
39  K39AK 298.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 47

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39LB-D MANILA, ETC UT BNPDTT -20100119ADB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 K38MT-D MANILA, ETC UT 0.0 CP BNPDTT -20100119ACZ
38 NEW VERNAL, ETC, UT 71.0 APP BNPDTT -20090825BYX
39 K39JS-D SALT LAKE CITY UT 236.6 LIC BLDTT -20100119ADL
39 K39AK VERNAL UT 71.0 LIC BLTT -19970624JE
40 K40LY-D MANILA, ETC UT 0.0 CP BNPDTT -20100119ADC
39 K39AK 71.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 48

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39KG-D MAYFIELD UT BLDTT -20100414ABK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 K38LH-D MAYFIELD UT 0.0 LIC BLDTT -20100414ABF
38 K38AQ-D RICHFIELD, ETC UT 60.7 LIC BLDTT -20090720ABL
39  K39FR DELTA, ETC. UT 60.1 LIC BLTT -20030909ABV
39 K39KF-D EAST CARBON COUNTY UT 95.0 CP BNPDTT -20090825A1Y
39 K39DV EMERY UT 49.8 LIC BLTT -199502021G
39  K39CR EUREKA UT 98.4 LIC BLTT -199008161T
39 K39KH-D FOUNTAIN GREEN UT 48.3 LIC BLDTT -20100914AHT
39 K39FT-D GARFIELD, ETC. UT 151.3 LIC BLDTT -20080107AAG
39 K39HS-D HEBER/MIDWAY UT 162.6 LIC BLDTT -20101005ACA

39 K39JD-D KOOSHAREM UT 71.0 LIC BLDTT -20110114ABR



39 NEW NEPHI UT 43.3 APP BNPDTT -20090825BDL

39 K39KX-D RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 60.7 LIC BLDTT -20101221ABM
39 K39GN-D RURAL SEVIER COUNTY UT 66.9 LIC BLDTT -20110321ABK
39 K39J3S-D SALT LAKE CITY UT 176.9 LIC BLDTT -20100119ADL
39 K39EH SCIPIO UT 37.9 LIC BLTT -19960209JB

39 NEW SCIPIO UT 38.0 APP BNPDTT -20090825ALU
39 K391V-D TEASDALE,TORREY UT 93.8 LIC BLDTT -20110315AAC
40 K40KN-D MAYFIELD UT 0.0 LIC BLDTT -20100414ABL
40 K40AB-D RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 60.7 LIC BLDTT -20090720ABK
39 K39AK 258.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 49

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 NEW NEPHI UT BNPDTT -20090825BDL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 K38JT-D DELTA, ETC. UT 47.6 LIC BLDTT -20071217ACG
38  K38MV-D FOUNTAIN GREEN UT 21.2 LIC BLDTT -20110418AAW
38  K38MQ-D LEAMINGTON UT 41.9 LIC BLDTT -20110201AFH
38 K38LH-D MAYFIELD UT 43.3 LIC BLDTT -20100414ABF
38 KSL-TV  SALT LAKE CITY UT 133.6 LIC BLCDT -20050614ABG
39  K39FR DELTA, ETC. UT 46.8 LIC BLTT -20030909ABV
39 K39KF-D EAST CARBON COUNTY UT 77.4 CP BNPDTT -20090825A1Y
39 K39DV EMERY UT 83.0 LIC BLTT -1995020216G
39  K39CR EUREKA UT 55.8 LIC BLTT -199008161T
39 K39KH-D FOUNTAIN GREEN UT 21.2 LIC BLDTT -20100914AHT
39 K39FT-D GARFIELD, ETC. UT 193.0 LIC BLDTT -20080107AAG
39 K39HS-D HEBER/MIDWAY UT 122.7 LIC BLDTT -20101005ACA
39 K39JD-D KOOSHAREM UT 112.6 LIC BLDTT -20110114ABR
39 K39KG-D MAYFIELD UT 43.3 LIC BLDTT -20100414ABK
39 K39KX-D RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 97.4 LIC BLDTT -20101221ABM
39 K39GN-D RURAL SEVIER COUNTY UT 109.0 LIC BLDTT -20110321ABK
39 K39JS-D SALT LAKE CITY UT 133.6 LIC BLDTT -20100119ADL
39  K39EH SCIPIO UT 42_.4 LIC BLTT -19960209JB
39 NEW SCIPIO UT 42.1 APP BNPDTT -20090825ALU
40 K40IW-D DELTA, ETC. UT 47.6 LIC BLDTT -20071217ACH
40  K40KO-D FOUNTAIN GREEN UT 21.2 LIC BLDTT -20100915AAA
40  K40LV-D LEAMINGTON UT 41.9 LIC BLDTT -20110201AFD
40  K4OKN-D MAYFIELD UT 43.3 LIC BLDTT -20100414ABL
40 KTVX SALT LAKE CITY UT 133.6 LIC BLCDT -20031024AAE
39  K39AK 246.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 50

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39JG-D PANGUITCH UT BLDTT -20100607ADG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

38 K38GQ-D HATCH UT 17.7 LIC BLDTT -20090213CAG
38 K38KF-D PANGUITCH UT 0.0 LIC BLDTT -20100607ADF



39 K391Z-D ANTIMONY UT 54.3 LIC BLDTT -20090520AAA

39 K39FQ-D CEDAR CITY UT 54.3 LIC BLDTT -20100310ABP
39 K39FR DELTA, ETC. UT 170.7 LIC BLTT -20030909ABV
39 K39FT-D GARFIELD, ETC. UT 51.8 LIC BLDTT -20080107AAG
39 K39JA-D HENRIEVILLE UT 51.1 LIC BLDTT -20090528AAA
39 K39JD-D KOOSHAREM UT 91.8 LIC BLDTT -20110114ABR
39 K39KX-D RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 96.9 LIC BLDTT -20101221ABM
39 K391V-D TEASDALE,TORREY UT 97.6 LIC BLDTT -20110315AAC
40 K40JL-D PANGUITCH UT 0.0 LIC BLDTT -20100607ADH
40 K40CH-D PAROWAN, ENOCH ETC. UT 45.4 LIC BLDTT -20100427ABL
39 K39AK 399.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 51

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39HP-D PARK CITY UT BLDTT -20090414AFV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 KSL-TV  SALT LAKE CITY UT 57.3 LIC BLCDT -20050614ABG
38  K38HV SAMAK UT 23.0 LIC BLTT -20040409AA0
38 K38KD-D WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 27.0 LIC BLDTT -20090624AEB
39 K39FR DELTA, ETC. UT 163.3 LIC BLTT -20030909ABV
39 K39KF-D EAST CARBON COUNTY UT 112.5 CP BNPDTT -20090825A1Y
39 K39CR EUREKA UT 96.8 LIC BLTT -199008161T
39 K39HS-D HEBER/MIDWAY UT 14.0 LIC BLDTT -20101005ACA
39 K391S-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 76.9 LIC BLDTT -20081215AAF
39 KJIDN-LD LOGAN UT 142.3 LIC BLDTL -20111110AEA
39 NEW NEPHI UT 134.9 APP BNPDTT -20090825BDL
39 K39JS-D SALT LAKE CITY UT 57.3 LIC BLDTT -20100119ADL
40  KTVX SALT LAKE CITY UT 57.3 LIC BLCDT -20031024AAE
39 K39AK 202.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 52

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39KX-D RICHFIELD, ETC. UT BLDTT -20101221ABM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 K38JS-D ANTIMONY UT 50.3 LIC BLDTT -20090519ADB
38 K38GF-D BEAVER ETC. UT 55.6 LIC BLDTT -20100604AFX
38  K38GT FILLMORE, ETC. UT 50.2 LIC BLTT -20030909ABO
38 K38MG-D FILLMORE, ETC. UT 50.2 LIC BLDTT -20101208AAE
38 K38KA-D KOOSHAREM UT 26.9 LIC BLDTT -20110114ABQ
38 K38LH-D MAYFIELD UT 60.7 LIC BLDTT -20100414ABF
38 K38AQ-D RICHFIELD, ETC UT 0.0 LIC BLDTT -20090720ABL
38 K38MW-D TORREY, ETC. UT 61.7 LIC BLDTT -20110128AET
39 K391Z-D ANTIMONY UT 50.3 LIC BLDTT -20090520AAA
39 K39FQ-D CEDAR CITY UT 139.5 LIC BLDTT -20100310ABP
39 K39FR DELTA, ETC. UT 83.6 LIC BLTT -20030909ABV
39  K39DV EMERY UT 82.2 LIC BLTT -199502021G

39 K39CR EUREKA UT 145.3 LIC BLTT -19900816I1T



39 K39FT-D GARFIELD, ETC. UT 99.0 LIC BLDTT -20080107AAG

39 K39JD-D KOOSHAREM UT 26.9 LIC BLDTT -20110114ABR
39 K39KG-D MAYFIELD UT 60.7 LIC BLDTT -20100414ABK
39 NEW NEPHI UT 97.4 APP BNPDTT -20090825BDL
39 K39JG-D PANGUITCH UT 96.9 LIC BLDTT -20100607ADG
39 K39GN-D RURAL SEVIER COUNTY UT 27.6 LIC BLDTT -20110321ABK
39 K39JS-D SALT LAKE CITY UT 225.4 LIC BLDTT -20100119ADL
39 K39EH SCIPIO UT 63.1 LIC BLTT -19960209JB

39 NEW SCIPIO UT 63.5 APP BNPDTT -20090825ALU
39 K391V-D TEASDALE,TORREY UT 61.7 LIC BLDTT -20110315AAC
40 K401X-D ANTIMONY UT 50.3 LIC BLDTT -20090519ADA
40 K40GD FILLMORE, ETC. UT 50.2 LIC BLTT -20030909ABN
40 K40LO-D FILLMORE, ETC. UT 50.2 LIC BLDTT -20101209AAC
40 K40KP-D KOOSHAREM UT 26.9 LIC BLDTT -20110204AFT
40 K40KN-D MAYFIELD UT 60.7 LIC BLDTT -20100414ABL
40 K40AB-D RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 0.0 LIC BLDTT -20090720ABK
40 K40LZ-D TORREY UT 61.7 LIC BLDTT -20110128AES
39 K39AK 313.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 53

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39GN-D RURAL SEVIER COUNTY UT BLDTT -20110321ABK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38  K38KA-D KOOSHAREM UT 5.1 LIC BLDTT -20110114ABQ
38 K38AQ-D RICHFIELD, ETC UT 27.6 LIC BLDTT -20090720ABL
38 K38WW-D TORREY, ETC. UT 34.9 LIC BLDTT -20110128AET
39 K391Z-D ANTIMONY UT 42.9 LIC BLDTT -20090520AAA
39 K39FQ-D CEDAR CITY UT 146.1 LIC BLDTT -20100310ABP
39  K39FR DELTA, ETC. UT 105.3 LIC BLTT -20030909ABV
39  K39DV EMERY UT 69.4 LIC BLTT -199502021G
39 K39FT-D GARFIELD, ETC. UT 84.4 LIC BLDTT -20080107AAG
39 K39JD-D KOOSHAREM UT 5.1 LIC BLDTT -20110114ABR
39 K39KG-D MAYFIELD UT 66.9 LIC BLDTT -20100414ABK
39 NEW NEPHI UT 109.0 APP BNPDTT -20090825BDL
39 K39KX-D RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 27.6 LIC BLDTT -20101221ABM
39 K39JS-D SALT LAKE CITY UT 241.4 LIC BLDTT -20100119ADL
39  K39EH SCIPIO UT 82.3 LIC BLTT -19960209JB
39 NEW SCIPIO UT 82.8 APP BNPDTT -20090825ALU
39 K391V-D TEASDALE,TORREY UT 34.9 LIC BLDTT -20110315AAC
40  K40KP-D KOOSHAREM UT 5.1 LIC BLDTT -20110204AFT
40 K40AB-D RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 27.6 LIC BLDTT -20090720ABK
40  K40LZ-D TORREY UT 34.9 LIC BLDTT -20110128AES
39 K39AK 303.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 54

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39JS-D SALT LAKE CITY UT BLDTT -20100119ADL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

38 DK38HW  HENEFER & ECHO UT 73.5 LIC BLTT -20040409AAQ
38 KSL-TV ~ SALT LAKE CITY UT 0.1 LIC BLCDT -20050614ABG
38 K38HV SAMAK UT 79.6 LIC BLTT -20040409AA0
38 K38KD-D WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 81.6 LIC BLDTT -20090624AEB
39 K39GV BURLEY, ETC. 1D 229.9 LIC BLTT -20060717AAN
39 K39KK-D MALAD 1D 157.9 LIC BLDTT -20110419ABI
39 K39GZ-D SODA SPRINGS ID 223.2 LIC BLDTT -20100809CNJ
39 NEW WENDOVER NV 160.1 APP BNPDTL -20100512A1D
39 K39FR DELTA, ETC. UT 145.6 LIC BLTT -20030909ABV
39 K39KF-D EAST CARBON COUNTY UT 143.7 CP BNPDTT -20090825A1Y
39 K39CR EUREKA UT 80.2 LIC BLTT -199008161T

39 K39HS-D HEBER/MIDWAY UT 62.2 LIC BLDTT -20101005ACA
39 K391S-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 82.1 LIC BLDTT -20081215AAF
39 KJIDN-LD LOGAN UT 137.5 LIC BLDTL -20111110AEA
39 NEW NEPHI UT 133.6 APP BNPDTT -20090825BDL
39 K39HP-D PARK CITY UT 57.3 LIC BLDTT -20090414AFV
39 K39KX-D RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 225.4 LIC BLDTT -20101221ABM
39 K39EH SCIPIO UT 162.5 LIC BLTT -19960209JB

39 NEW SCIPIO UT 162.0 APP BNPDTT -20090825ALU
40 KTVX SALT LAKE CITY UT 0.1 LIC BLCDT -20031024AAE
39 K39AK 259.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 55

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39EH SCIPIO UT BLTT -19960209JB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32  KUTH-DT PROVO UT 121.5 LIC BLCDT -20090616ACK
38 K38MG-D FILLMORE, ETC. UT 23.9 LIC BLDTT -20101208AAE
39  K39FR DELTA, ETC. UT 24.4 LIC BLTT -20030909ABV
39 K39DV EMERY UT 87.4 LIC BLTT -1995020216G
39 K39CR EUREKA UT 82.6 LIC BLTT -199008161T
39 K39KG-D MAYFIELD UT 37.9 LIC BLDTT -20100414ABK
39 NEW NEPHI UT 42_.4 APP BNPDTT -20090825BDL
39 K39KX-D RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 63.1 LIC BLDTT -20101221ABM
39 K39JS-D SALT LAKE CITY UT 162.5 LIC BLDTT -20100119ADL
39 NEW SCIPIO UT 0.5 APP BNPDTT -20090825ALU
40  K40LO-D FILLMORE, ETC. UT 23.9 LIC BLDTT -20101209AAC
39 K39AK 284.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 56

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 NEW SCIPIO UT BNPDTT -20090825ALU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 K38JT-D DELTA, ETC. UT 24.6 LIC BLDTT -20071217ACG
38  K38GT FILLMORE, ETC. UT 24.3 LIC BLTT -20030909ABO

38 K38MG-D FILLMORE, ETC. UT 24.3 LIC BLDTT -20101208AAE



38 K38MQ-D LEAMINGTON UT 39.5 LIC BLDTT -20110201AFH

38 K38LH-D MAYFIELD UT 38.0 LIC BLDTT -20100414ABF
38 K38AQ-D RICHFIELD, ETC UT 63.5 LIC BLDTT -20090720ABL
39 K39FR DELTA, ETC. UT 24.0 LIC BLTT -20030909ABV
39 K39KF-D EAST CARBON COUNTY UT 116.5 CP BNPDTT -20090825A1Y
39 K39DV EMERY UT 87.6 LIC BLTT -199502021G
39 K39CR EUREKA UT 82.1 LIC BLTT -19900816I1T
39 K39KH-D FOUNTAIN GREEN UT 60.4 LIC BLDTT -20100914AHT
39 K39FT-D GARFIELD, ETC. UT 162.5 LIC BLDTT -20080107AAG
39 K39HS-D HEBER/MIDWAY UT 161.5 LIC BLDTT -20101005ACA
39 K39JD-D KOOSHAREM UT 85.1 LIC BLDTT -20110114ABR
39 K39KG-D MAYFIELD UT 38.0 LIC BLDTT -20100414ABK
39 NEW NEPHI UT 42.1 APP BNPDTT -20090825BDL
39 K39KX-D RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 63.5 LIC BLDTT -20101221ABM
39 K39GN-D RURAL SEVIER COUNTY UT 82.8 LIC BLDTT -20110321ABK
39 K39J3S-D SALT LAKE CITY UT 162.0 LIC BLDTT -20100119ADL
39 K39EH SCIPIO UT 0.5 LIC BLTT -19960209JB
39 K391V-D TEASDALE,TORREY UT 116.0 LIC BLDTT -20110315AAC
40 K401wW-D DELTA, ETC. UT 24.6 LIC BLDTT -20071217ACH
40 K40GD FILLMORE, ETC. UT 24.3 LIC BLTT -20030909ABN
40 K40LO-D FILLMORE, ETC. UT 24.3 LIC BLDTT -20101209AAC
40 K40LV-D LEAMINGTON UT 39.5 LIC BLDTT -20110201AFD
40 K40KN-D MAYFIELD UT 38.0 LIC BLDTT -20100414ABL
40 K40AB-D RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 63.5 LIC BLDTT -20090720ABK
39 K39AK 284.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 57

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K391V-D TEASDALE, TORREY UT BLDTT -20110315AAC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 K38JS-D ANTIMONY UT 47.6 LIC BLDTT -20090519ADB
38 K38CJ BICKNELL, ETC. UT 0.0 LIC BLTTL -199007241A
38 K38KA-D KOOSHAREM UT 34.8 LIC BLDTT -20110114ABQ
38 K38AQ-D RICHFIELD, ETC UT 61.7 LIC BLDTT -20090720ABL
38 K38MW-D TORREY, ETC. UT 0.0 LIC BLDTT -20110128AET
39 K391Z-D ANTIMONY UT 47.6 LIC BLDTT -20090520AAA
39 K39FQ-D CEDAR CITY UT 151.3 LIC BLDTT -20100310ABP
39 K39FR DELTA, ETC. UT 139.1 LIC BLTT -20030909ABV
39 K39DV EMERY UT 77.2 LIC BLTT -199502021G
39 K39FT-D GARFIELD, ETC. UT 66.7 LIC BLDTT -20080107AAG
39 K39JD-D KOOSHAREM UT 34.8 LIC BLDTT -20110114ABR
39 NEW NEPHI UT 137.1 APP BNPDTT -20090825BDL
39 K39KX-D RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 61.7 LIC BLDTT -20101221ABM
39 K39GN-D RURAL SEVIER COUNTY UT 34.9 LIC BLDTT -20110321ABK
39 K39JS-D SALT LAKE CITY UT 270.7 LIC BLDTT -20100119ADL
39  K39EH SCIPIO UT 115.5 LIC BLTT -19960209JB
39 NEW SCIPIO UT 116.0 APP BNPDTT -20090825ALU
40  K40IX-D ANTIMONY UT 47.6 LIC BLDTT -20090519ADA
40  K40KP-D KOOSHAREM UT 34.8 LIC BLDTT -20110204AFT
40  K40AB-D RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 61.7 LIC BLDTT -20090720ABK
40 K40AH TORREY UT 0.6 LIC BLTT -198209271IN
40  K40LZ-D TORREY UT 0.0 LIC BLDTT -20110128AES
39 K39AK 305.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 58

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 KMAH-LP CHEYENNE WY BLTTL -19981201JC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 KPJR-TV GREELEY CO 119.2 LIC BLCDT -20090612ADP
40  KDEV-LP CHEYENNE WY 16.9 LIC BLTTL -20070315AAl
43  KPXC-TV DENVER CO 119.2 LIC BLCDT -20080818ACR
43  KPXC-TV DENVER CO 123.2 APP BMPCDT -20070104ACH
39 K39AK 382.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 59

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39JU JACKSON Wy BLTTL -20100312ADH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31 KFXP POCATELLO 1D 142.4 LIC BLCDT -20081121ALB
38  K38LY-D JACKSON WYy 2.3 CP BNPDTL -20091104AGC
39  K39AK 372.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 60

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 KKBT-LP PINEDALE WY BLTTL -20050516AAD
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
39 K39AK 284.3 APP USERRECORD-01
Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 61

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
40 K4010-D CARBONDALE CO BLDTT -20091221AAZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

39 KHGS-LD GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO 12.5 LIC BLDTL -20090803AEA
39 K39HE WOODY CREEK CO 38.8 LIC BLTT -20041104ASZ
40 KCXP-LP ASPEN CO 60.5 LIC BLTTL -20080229AAP
40 KRMT DENVER CO 186.7 LIC BLEDT -20061221ACX
40 KRMT DENVER CO 186.7 CP BPEDT -20080619AAR
40 K40LR-D PAONIA, ETC. CO 65.8 CP BNPDTT -20091015ACD
41 K41LA-D CARBONDALE CO 0.0 LIC BLDTT -20100503ACX
41 K41AH-D CRESTED BUTTE CO 67.4 LIC BLDTT -20100301AAF
39 K39AK 184.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 62

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
40 K40KM-D CLEAR CREEK UT BNPDTT -20090825AHY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
39 K39KF-D EAST CARBON COUNTY UT 18.6 CP BNPDTT -20090825A1Y
40  K40FT BEAVER UT 185.3 LIC BLTT -20030228AHW
40  K40KE-D EAST PRICE UT 29.5 LIC BLDTT -20090727AAK
40  K40GD FILLMORE, ETC. UT 121.4 LIC BLTT -20030909ABN
40  K40KO-D FOUNTAIN GREEN UT 39.0 LIC BLDTT -20100915AAA
40  K401Y-D FRUITLAND UT 65.9 LIC BLDTT -20100111AFP
40  K401Y-D FRUITLAND UT 65.9 CP BPDTT -20111018ASE
40  K40LV-D LEAMINGTON UT 100.1 LIC BLDTT -20110201AFD
40 K40KN-D MAYFIELD UT 76.6 LIC BLDTT -20100414ABL
40  K40KD-D ORANGEVILLE UT 48.5 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABJ
40  K40AB-D RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 136.8 LIC BLDTT -20090720ABK
40  KTVX SALT LAKE CITY UT 143.6 LIC BLCDT -20031024AAE
40 K40AH TORREY UT 155.1 LIC BLTT -198209271IN
41  K41LJ-D EAST PRICE UT 29.5 LIC BLDTT -20110707ABJ
41  K41LB-D SCOFIELD UT 16.6 LIC BLDTT -20100216ACK
41  K41FX SPRING GLEN UT 18.6 LIC BLTT -20030116AAR
39 K39AK 186.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 63

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
40 K40HS-D DUCHESNE UT BLDTT -20100120ABT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
39 K39JL-D DUCHESNE UT 0.0 LIC BLDTT -20100111AFQ
40  K40KE-D EAST PRICE UT 70.4 LIC BLDTT -20090727AAK
40  K401Y-D FRUITLAND UT 43.2 LIC BLDTT -20100111AFP
40  K401Y-D FRUITLAND UT 43.2 CP BPDTT -20111018ASE

40 K40LN-D ROOSEVELT, ETC. UT 27.5 LIC BLDTT -20101216AAZ



40 KTVX SALT LAKE CITY UT 163.2 LIC BLCDT -20031024AAE

41 K41DM FRUITLAND UT 43.2 CP BDFCDTT -20111018ASI
41 K41KD-D ROOSEVELT, ETC. UT 27.5 CP BPDTT -20111020ABV
41 K41KD-D ROOSEVELT, ETC. UT 27.5 LIC BLDTT -20100111AGO
39 K39AK 106.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 64

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
40 K40KE-D EAST PRICE UT BLDTT -20090727AAK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
39 K39KF-D EAST CARBON COUNTY UT 22.2 CP BNPDTT -20090825A1Y
40  K40KM-D CLEAR CREEK UT 29.5 CP BNPDTT -20090825AHY
40  K40HS-D DUCHESNE UT 70.4 LIC BLDTT -20100120ABT
40  K40GD FILLMORE, ETC. UT 144.9 LIC BLTT -20030909ABN
40  K401Y-D FRUITLAND UT 66.4 LIC BLDTT -20100111AFP
40  K401Y-D FRUITLAND UT 66.4 CP BPDTT -20111018ASE
40  K40KD-D ORANGEVILLE UT 52.7 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABJ
40  K40AB-D RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 152.7 LIC BLDTT -20090720ABK
40  K40LN-D ROOSEVELT, ETC. UT 97.1 LIC BLDTT -20101216AAZ
40  KTVX SALT LAKE CITY UT 165.9 LIC BLCDT -20031024AAE
41  K41LJ-D EAST PRICE UT 0.0 LIC BLDTT -20110707ABJ
39 K39AK 162.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 65

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
40 K401Y-D FRUITLAND UT BLDTT -20100111AFP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
39 K39HS-D HEBER/MIDWAY UT 63.1 LIC BLDTT -20101005ACA
40 K4OKM-D CLEAR CREEK UT 65.9 CP BNPDTT -20090825AHY
40  K40HS-D DUCHESNE UT 43.2 LIC BLDTT -20100120ABT
40 K40KE-D EAST PRICE UT 66.4 LIC BLDTT -20090727AAK
40  K40KD-D ORANGEVILLE UT 112.6 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABJ
40  K4OFY RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 159.0 LIC BLTT -20030813AAl
40  K4OLN-D ROOSEVELT, ETC. UT 64.2 LIC BLDTT -20101216AAZ
40 KTVX SALT LAKE CITY UT 121.5 LIC BLCDT -20031024AAE
40  K40BX BIGELOW BENCH AREA WY 127.3 LIC BLTT -198806031J
41 K41DM FRUITLAND UT 0.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20111018ASl
41  K41DM FRUITLAND/CURRANT CR UT 18.0 LIC BLTT -199406301IC
41 K41GT MYTON UT 19.6 LIC BLTT -20040319AGI1
39  K39AK 147.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 66

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
40 K401Y-D FRUITLAND UT BPDTT -20111018ASE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
39 K39KF-D EAST CARBON COUNTY UT 50.5 CP BNPDTT -20090825A1Y
39 K39HS-D HEBER/MIDWAY UT 63.1 LIC BLDTT -20101005ACA
40  K40KM-D CLEAR CREEK UT 65.9 CP BNPDTT -20090825AHY
40  K40HS-D DUCHESNE UT 43.2 LIC BLDTT -20100120ABT
40  K40KE-D EAST PRICE UT 66.4 LIC BLDTT -20090727AAK
40  K40GD FILLMORE, ETC. UT 178.5 LIC BLTT -20030909ABN
40  K40KD-D ORANGEVILLE UT 112.6 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABJ
40  K40FY RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 159.0 LIC BLTT -20030813AAl1
40  K40LN-D ROOSEVELT, ETC. UT 64.2 LIC BLDTT -20101216AAZ
40  KTVX SALT LAKE CITY UT 121.5 LIC BLCDT -20031024AAE
40  K40BX BIGELOW BENCH AREA WY 127.3 LIC BLTT -198806031J
41  K41DM FRUITLAND UT 0.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20111018ASI
41  K41DM FRUITLAND/CURRANT CR UT 18.0 LIC BLTT -199406301C
41  K41GT MYTON UT 19.6 LIC BLTT -20040319AGlI
39 K39AK 147.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 67

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
40 K40LY-D MANILA, ETC UT BNPDTT -20100119ADC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
39 K39LB-D MANILA, ETC UT 0.0 CP BNPDTT -20100119ADB
40  KRMT DENVER CO 387.4 LIC BLEDT -20061221ACX
40  KRMT DENVER CO 387.4 CP BPEDT -20080619AAR
40  K40FY RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 160.6 LIC BLTT -20030813AAl1
40 K40LN-D ROOSEVELT, ETC. UT 94.1 LIC BLDTT -20101216AAZ
40  KTVX SALT LAKE CITY UT 236.7 LIC BLCDT -20031024AAE
40  K40BX BIGELOW BENCH AREA WY 132.0 LIC BLTT -198806031J
39 K39AK 71.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 68

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
40 K40LN-D ROOSEVELT, ETC. UT BLDTT -20101216AAZ
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.



39 K39JL-D DUCHESNE UT 27.5 LIC BLDTT -20100111AFQ

40 K40HS-D DUCHESNE UT 27.5 LIC BLDTT -20100120ABT
40 K401Y-D FRUITLAND UT 64.2 LIC BLDTT -20100111AFP
40 K401Y-D FRUITLAND UT 64.2 CP BPDTT -20111018ASE
40 K40LY-D MANILA, ETC UT 94.1 CP BNPDTT -20100119ADC
40 K40FY RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 165.9 LIC BLTT -20030813AAl
40 KTVX SALT LAKE CITY UT 177.0 LIC BLCDT -20031024AAE
40 K40BX BIGELOW BENCH AREA WY 130.4 LIC BLTT -198806031J

41 K41KD-D ROOSEVELT, ETC. UT 0.0 CP BPDTT -20111020ABV
41 K41KD-D ROOSEVELT, ETC. UT 0.0 LIC BLDTT -20100111AGO
39 K39AK 84.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 69

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
40 K40BX BIGELOW BENCH AREA WY BLTT -198806031J

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32  KUTH-DT PROVO UT 133.1 APP BPCDT -20100921AAY
36  KUEN OGDEN UT 133.1 LIC BLEDT -20030528ACQ
38 KSL-TV  SALT LAKE CITY UT 133.1 LIC BLCDT -20050614ABG
40  K40FY RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 35.5 LIC BLTT -20030813AAl1
40  KTVX SALT LAKE CITY UT 133.1 LIC BLCDT -20031024AAE
42  KUED SALT LAKE CITY UT 133.1 LIC BLEDT -20020403ABL
44  KBYU-TV PROVO UT 133.1 LIC BLEDT -20020813ABC
44  KBYU-TV PROVO UT 133.1 CP BPEDT -20060120ADA
48  Kucw OGDEN UT 133.1 LIC BLCDT -20020422AAQ
39  K39AK 183.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 70

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
41 K41DM FRUITLAND/CURRANT CR UT BLTT -199406301C

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
34  KUTV SALT LAKE CITY UT 123.5 LIC BLCDT -20020211AAD
38 KSL-TV  SALT LAKE CITY UT 123.5 LIC BLCDT -20050614ABG
40  K401Y-D FRUITLAND UT 18.0 LIC BLDTT -20100111AFP
40 K401Y-D FRUITLAND UT 18.0 CP BPDTT -20111018ASE
40  KTVX SALT LAKE CITY UT 123.5 LIC BLCDT -20031024AAE
41  K41DC EUREKA UT 121.1 LIC BLTT -199108123J
41  K41GT MYTON UT 1.6 LIC BLTT -20040319AGI
41 K41KD-D ROOSEVELT, ETC. UT 54.6 CP BPDTT -20111020ABV
41  K41KD-D ROOSEVELT, ETC. UT 54.6 LIC BLDTT -20100111AGO
41  K41FX SPRING GLEN UT 67.9 LIC BLTT -20030116AAR
41  K41GS-D SUMMIT COUNTY UT 80.4 LIC BLDTT -20100201AEG
42 K42KY-D FRUITLAND UT 18.0 CP BDCCDTT -20111018ASG
42  KUED SALT LAKE CITY UT 123.5 LIC BLEDT -20020403ABL

44 KBYU-TV PROVO UT 123.5 LIC BLEDT -20020813ABC



44 KBYU-TV PROVO UT 123.5 CP BPEDT -20060120ADA
48 KUCW OGDEN UT 123.5 LIC BLCDT -20020422AAQ
39 K39AK 138.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 71

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
41 K41GT MYTON UT BLTT -20040319AGI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
34  KUTV SALT LAKE CITY UT 123.6 LIC BLCDT -20020211AAD
38 KSL-TV  SALT LAKE CITY UT 123.6 LIC BLCDT -20050614ABG
40  K40HS-D DUCHESNE UT 41.1 LIC BLDTT -20100120ABT
40  K401Y-D FRUITLAND UT 19.6 LIC BLDTT -20100111AFP
40  K401Y-D FRUITLAND UT 19.6 CP BPDTT -20111018ASE
40  K40LN-D ROOSEVELT, ETC. UT 54.1 LIC BLDTT -20101216AAZ
40  KTVX SALT LAKE CITY UT 123.6 LIC BLCDT -20031024AAE
41  K41DC EUREKA UT 122.2 LIC BLTT -19910812J3J
41  K41DM FRUITLAND UT 19.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20111018ASI
41  K41DM FRUITLAND/CURRANT CR UT 1.6 LIC BLTT -199406301C
41  K41KD-D ROOSEVELT, ETC. UT 54.1 CP BPDTT -20111020ABV
41  K41KD-D ROOSEVELT, ETC. UT 54.1 LIC BLDTT -20100111AGO
41  K41FX SPRING GLEN UT 69.5 LIC BLTT -20030116AAR
41  K41GS-D SUMMIT COUNTY UT 79.7 LIC BLDTT -20100201AEG
42  K42KY-D FRUITLAND UT 19.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20111018ASG
42  K42JT-D ROOSEVELT, ETC. UT 54.1 LIC BLDTT -20101110AAK
42 KUED SALT LAKE CITY UT 123.6 LIC BLEDT -20020403ABL
42  K42FA WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 44.3 LIC BLTT -20030618ABI
44  KBYU-TV PROVO UT 123.6 LIC BLEDT -20020813ABC
44  KBYU-TV PROVO UT 123.6 CP BPEDT -20060120ADA
48 KUCW OGDEN UT 123.6 LIC BLCDT -20020422AAQ
39 K39AK 137.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 72

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
43 K43AE MYTON, ETC. UT BLTTL -198301311C

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
36  KUEN OGDEN UT 123.6 LIC BLEDT -20030528ACQ
40 KTVX SALT LAKE CITY UT 123.6 LIC BLCDT -20031024AAE
42  K42KY-D FRUITLAND UT 19.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20111018ASG
42  KUED SALT LAKE CITY UT 123.6 LIC BLEDT -20020403ABL
43  K43GN DELTA, OAK CITY, ETC UT 173.3 LIC BLTT -20030909ABT
43 K43DA EUREKA UT 122.2 LIC BLTT -19910812JK
43  K43NW-D FRUITLAND UT 19.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20111018ASF

43 K433V PROVO UT 96.5 LIC BLTTL -20061030AQA



43 NEW ROOSEVELT, ETC. UT 54.1 APP BNPDTT -20090825CBR

43 K53JN-D SPRING GLEN UT 95.1 CP BDISDTT -20110629BUA
43 K43AA-D SUMMIT COUNTY UT 79.7 LIC BLDTT -20100201AEH
44 K44LH-D FRUITLAND UT 19.6 CP BDCCDTT -20111018ASD
44 KBYU-TV PROVO UT 123.6 LIC BLEDT -20020813ABC
44 KBYU-TV PROVO UT 123.6 CP BPEDT -20060120ADA
44 K50AC WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 44_.3 APP BDISDTT -20110913AAX
44 K50AC WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 44_.3 APP BSTA -20110909ABR
46 KJZZ-TV SALT LAKE CITY UT 123.6 LIC BLCDT -20021106ABD
39 K39AK 137.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 73

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 K47AN DUCHESNE UT BLTT -198209211IN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
47  K47ME-D EAST CARBON COUNTY UT 67.3 LIC BLDTT -20100222AAQ
47  K47HA ROOSEVELT UT 39.2 LIC BLTT -20040319AGK
47  K47HA ROOSEVELT UT 27.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20111019AFD
48  K48GZ ROOSEVELT UT 27.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20111019AFE
39 K39AK 106.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 74

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 K47HA ROOSEVELT UT BLTT -20040319AGK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
46  K461X-D ROOSEVELT UT 15.7 LIC BLDTT -20100111AFN
47  KA7AN DUCHESNE UT 39.2 LIC BLTT -19820921IN
48  K48Gz ROOSEVELT UT 15.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20111019AFE
39 K39AK 68.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 75

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39AK USERRECORD-01



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 K38MT-D MANILA, ETC UT 71.0 CP BNPDTT -20100119ACZ
38 NEW VERNAL, ETC, UT 0.1 APP BNPDTT -20090825BYX
39 KHGS-LD GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO 179.9 LIC BLDTL -20090803AEA
39 K39AF GRAND JUNCTION, ETC. CO 161.5 LIC BLTT -198107241K
39 K39JL-D DUCHESNE UT 106.4 LIC BLDTT -20100111AFQ
39 K39KF-D EAST CARBON COUNTY UT 168.9 CP BNPDTT -20090825A1Y
39 K39HS-D HEBER/MIDWAY UT 196.9 LIC BLDTT -20101005ACA
39 K39LB-D MANILA, ETC UT 71.0 CP BNPDTT -20100119ADB
39 K39JS-D SALT LAKE CITY UT 259.0 LIC BLDTT -20100119ADL
40 K40LY-D MANILA, ETC UT 71.0 CP BNPDTT -20100119ADC
40 K40LN-D ROOSEVELT, ETC. UT 84.1 LIC BLDTT -20101216AAZ
Total scenarios = 1

Result key: 2

Scenario 1 Affected station 75

Before Analysis

Results for: 39A USERRECORDO1
HAAT 625.0 m, ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 27314 6871.5
not affected by terrain losses 27252 6314.4
lost to NTSC IX 2 7.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 139 18.0
lost to ATV IX only 141 21.0
lost to all IX 141 25.0

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

39N CO GRAND JUNCTION, ETC. BLTT 198107241K LIC
40A UT ROOSEVELT, ETC. BLDTT 20101216AAZ LIC

APP
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FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED



